## 505534553 06/20/2019 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5581350

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	<b>\TA</b>		1		
		Name	E	xecution Date	
YONG-TENG KO			05	/30/2019	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА				
Name:	MAING CHAU ENTERPRISE CO., LTD.				
Street Address:	NO. 51, HOUZHUANG ST.				
City:	TAOYUAN CITY, BADE DIST.				
State/Country:	TAIWAN				
Postal Code:	334				
Application Number:		16446619			
Property Type Application Number:		Number 16446619			
	e sent to	) the e-mail address first; if that is I: if that is unsuccessful, it will be		will be sent	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	e sent to provided	<b>the e-mail address first; if that is</b> <i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 8588120820		will be sent	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i>	e sent to provided	l; if that is unsuccessful, it will be		will be sent	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	e sent to provided	<i>l; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 8588120820		will be sent	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to provided	<i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 8588120820 meisenberg@mdepatents.com MICHAEL D. EISENBERG 1991 VILLAGE PARK WAY		will be sent	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e sent to provided	<i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 8588120820 meisenberg@mdepatents.com MICHAEL D. EISENBERG 1991 VILLAGE PARK WAY SUITE 202C		will be sent	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent to provided	<i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 8588120820 meisenberg@mdepatents.com MICHAEL D. EISENBERG 1991 VILLAGE PARK WAY		will be sent	
Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e sent to provided	<i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 8588120820 meisenberg@mdepatents.com MICHAEL D. EISENBERG 1991 VILLAGE PARK WAY SUITE 202C		will be sent	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e sent to provided	<i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 8588120820 meisenberg@mdepatents.com MICHAEL D. EISENBERG 1991 VILLAGE PARK WAY SUITE 202C ENCINITAS, CALIFORNIA 92024		will be sent	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER:	e sent to provided	I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be 8588120820 meisenberg@mdepatents.com MICHAEL D. EISENBERG 1991 VILLAGE PARK WAY SUITE 202C ENCINITAS, CALIFORNIA 92024 MICHAEL EISENBERG		will be sent	

## Law Office Of Michael D. Eisenberg

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATIONS

Whereas, I, Yong-Teng KO, having an address at No. 51, Houzhuang St., Bade Dist., Taoyuan City 334, Taiwan, R.O.C., hereinafter referred to as "the inventor", did prepare the following applications for a United States Patent, as sole inventor in each, having the title "ASSEMBLED MATERIAL TUBE OF HOT AND COLD FOODS SUPPLYING MACHINE"

Whereas, MAING CHAU ENTERPRISE CO., LTD., having an address at No. 51, Houzhuang St., Bade Dist., Taoyuan City 334, Taiwan, R.O.C., hereinafter referred to as "assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the inventor, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said patent application aforesaid and any continuations, continuation in parts, or foreign counterpart applications; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for its own use and behalf, for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said patent application is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this <u>30</u> th day of May, 2019. at <u>Taoyuan, Taiwan, R. O.C</u>

Signed: Yong-Teng KO.

Print Name: Yong-Teng KO

**RECORDED: 06/20/2019**